Corporate Communications Department





Press Release For Immediate Release

12 September 2023

Chong Hing Bank 4 Branches Change Business Hours

With effect from 16 September 2023 (Saturday), Chong Hing Bank Limited ("Chong Hing Bank") will temporarily change the business hours of 4 branches as follows until further notice:

Branch	Hong Kong Island Causeway Bay Branch 488 Jaffe Road, Causeway Bay Kowloon
	How Ming Street Branch 114 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong
	Kowloon Bay Branch Shop Unit 8, G/F, Chevalier Commercial Centre, No. 8 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay
	New Territories Shatin Branch (including ATM) Shop 1A, Ground Floor, Lucky Plaza, Shatin
Business Hours (Effective 16 September 2023)	Mondays to Fridays 9:00 am - 5:00 pm (Closed on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays)

The above-mentioned Causeway Bay Branch, How Ming Street Branch, and Kowloon Bay Branch will continue to provide 24-hour ATM services for customers (except Shatin Branch).

Customers may also use Chong Hing Mobile Banking, Internet Banking or Phone Banking to carry out banking transactions. For any customer enquiries, please call Chong Hing Bank Customer Services Hotline at (852) 3768 6888.



Corporate Communications Department





About Chong Hing Bank

Chong Hing Bank Limited was founded in Hong Kong in 1948. The Bank and its subsidiaries (including Chong Hing Securities Limited and Chong Hing Insurance Company Limited) offer comprehensive commercial banking and financial services to individual and corporate customers. These services include HKD and foreign currency deposits, credit, foreign exchange, wealth management, investment, securities, insurance and mandatory provident fund. The Bank currently operates a network of more than 30 branches in Hong Kong. It also has branches in Guangzhou, Beijing, Shenzhen, Shanghai, Shantou and Macau, and sub-branches in Guangzhou Haizhu District, Guangzhou Panyu District, Foshan Nanhai District, Foshan Shunde District, Nansha Area of Guangdong Pilot Free Trade Zone, Hengqin Area of Guangdong Pilot Free Trade Zone, Dongguan Nancheng District, Shenzhen Nanshan District and Zhongshan East District.

Chong Hing Bank was listed on the main board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong in 1994 and became a member of Yuexiu Group on 14 February 2014. On 27 September 2021, Yuexiu Group completed its privatisation process of the Bank, which henceforth became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Yuexiu Group, and was delisted from the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong on 30 September 2021. Yuexiu Group was established in Hong Kong in 1985. The statistical total assets of the Group amounted to about RMB965.2 billion in 2022. Yuexiu Group was ranked 262nd in the "Top 500 Chinese Enterprises" list in 2022.

For more information about Chong Hing Bank, please visit the Bank's website www.chbank.com.

For media enquiries, please contact: Ms Edith Chan Corporate Communications Department Chong Hing Bank Tel: (852) 3768 1177

Email: edithchan@chbank.com